9-22-00

IN THE UNIT

10-11-2000



In re Application of

101483957

Philip N. NELSON et al.

Serial No.: 08/893,058

Patent No.: 5,965,017

Group Art Unit:1724

Issued: October 12, 1999

Examiner: Lithgow, T.

For: SEALED SHOWER SYSTEM FOR ROTARY VACUUM FILTER

## Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents,

Washington, D.C. 20231 on:

Date:

Ву: \_\_\_

Marc A. Rossi

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

PAPER, INC.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

PULP MACHINERY, INC. P.O. BOX 4510 MONROE, LOUISIANA, 71211

10/10/2000 MTHAI1

00000114 5965017

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0961

3. Execution Date of Assignment: 9/8/00 If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application is: \_\_\_\_\_. 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 All correspondence should be addressed to: Marc A. Rossi **ROSSI & ASSOCIATES** P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826 The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached check number # 4241. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document THREE (3). If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 18-2056 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document. Respectfully submitted, ROSSI & ASSOCIATES 09/15/00 Registration No. 31,923

Attorney Docket No. PAPR:003

- 2 -

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT TITLE

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name: PULP MACHINERY, INC.

Address: P.O. BOX 4510, MONROE, LOUISIANA, 71211

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in United States Letters Patent \_5,965,017\_ issued on October 12, 1999, and the invention described and claimed therein, known as:

Title: SEALED SHOWER SYSTEM FOR ROTARY VACUUM FILTER

The undersigned hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the signature of the undersigned:

**ASSIGNOR:** 

PAPER, INC. P.O. Box 4510 Monroe, Louisiana

FOR ASSIGNOR:

Print Name - Title

Date: Month/Day/Year

This assignment should preferably be signed before: a Notary Public if within the United States of America; a U.S. Consul if outside the United States of America; or before at least two witnesses.

Witnessed by:

Date: Month/Day/Year

PATENT RECORDED: 09/22/2000 REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0963